

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

We Protect Hoosiers and Our Environment.

100 N. Senate Avenue • Indianapolis, IN 46204

(800) 451-6027 • (317) 232-8603 • www.idem.IN.gov

Eric J. Holcomb

Governor

Brian C. Rockensuess

Commissioner

6/25/2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL Jeffrey Bragg, Co-Owner Hoosier Motors 518 E Main Street Westfield, Indiana 46074 Jeff@HoosierMotor.com

Re: Inspection Summary Letter

Hoosier Motors

Westfield, Hamilton County

Dear Jeffrey Bragg:

On June 20, 2024, a representative of the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (IDEM), Office of Air Quality (OAQ), conducted an inspection of Hoosier Motors, located at 518 E Main Street in Westfield, Indiana. This inspection was conducted pursuant to IC 13-14-2-2. For your information, and in accordance with IC 13-14-5, a summary of the inspection is provided below:

Inspection Type: Vehicle Tampering

Inspection Results: No violations were observed

Please direct any questions to me at (317)518-8279 or by email at BJones2@idem.IN.gov.

Sincerely,

Brock Jones, Compliance Inspector

Compliance Section 2
Office of Air Quality

ACES ID: 298604

cc: Brock Jones, IDEM OAQ (<u>BJones2@idem.IN.gov</u>)





INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY VEHICLE TAMPERING FIELD INSPECTION REPORT



SOURCE INFORMATION	
SOURCE NAME	Hoosier Motors
SOURCE LOCATION	518 E Main Street Westfield, Indiana 46074 Hamilton County
ATTAINMENT STATUS	 ✓ Attainment for all criteria pollutants ☐ Nonattainment for ☐SO₂ ☐CO ☐O₃ ☐NO₂ ☐Pb ☐PM₁₀ ☐PM₂.5
SOURCE DESCRIPTION	The source sells used motor vehicles.

INSPECTION INFORMATION						
INSPECTED BY	Brock Jones					
INSPECTION DATE AND TIME	6/20/2024		TIME IN: 12:40PM		TIME OUT: 1:00PM	
REPORTED BY	Brock Jones		REPORT DATE: June 21, 2024			
INSPECTION NOTIFICATION	⊠ Unannounced		☐ Announced:			
INSPECTION OBJECTIVE(S)	 ⊠ Motor Vehicle Tampering (326 IAC 13-2.1) □ Surveillance 			☐ Complaint☐ Other:		
ACES TRACKING NUMBER(S)	Inspection:	298604	Complaint:	N/A	Violation/Warning:	N/A
RM TRACKING NUMBER(S)	Complaint:	N/A				
INSPECTION BACKGROUND	The purpose of this inspection was to determine compliance with 326 IAC 13-2.1.					

SOURCE PERSONNEL INTERVIEWED					
Name	Title	Phone Number	Email Address		
Jeffrey Bragg	Co-Owner	317-765-0535	Jeff@HoosierMotor.com		

INSPECTION, COMPLAINT, AND COMPLIANCE HISTORY (PREVIOUS 5 YEARS)

This location has been used by many used auto dealers over the years. An inspection of this current sales lot has not been conducted. The location was last inspected July 23, 2019, and at the time of the inspection, auto sales were being performed under the business name "Rocks Auto Exchange". The current sales lot is not affiliated with any prior businesses conducted at this location.

INSPECTION OBSERVATIONS AND COMMENTS

The motor vehicle sales lot had 8 used vehicles available for sale at the time of the inspection. A total of 8 vehicles were inspected for evidence of air emission control device tampering. No mechanical repairs/service are conducted on site.

INSPECTION FINDINGS				
☑ No violations were observed or determined at the time of the inspection.				
☐ The following violations were determined at the time of the inspection:				
RECOMMENDED ACTION	Issue inspection summary letter.			
EXIT INTERVIEW	I explained my findings, recommendations, and conclusions with Jeffrey Bragg prior to exiting the facility.			